
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Works 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Sundaramoorthy (Sri) Srirajan, 
P.E., Engineering Manager 

Telephone Number (909) 387-8166 

 
 

Project Alabama Street at Interstate 10 

Contractor City of Redlands 

Contractor Representative Ross Wittman, Senior Project 
Manager 

Telephone Number (909) 798-7524 

Contract Term December 31, 2027 

Original Contract Amount $3,712,125 

Amendment Amount $   964,107 

Total Contract Amount $4,676,232 

Cost Center 6650002103  52002445  M00012 

 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1 to Development Mitigation Cooperative Agreement No. 16-
918 between the County and the City of Redlands (City) increases the Alabama 
Street at Interstate 10 Interchange project (Project) cost by $4,182,600 (from 
$10,968,000 to $15,150,600). Project costs include design, right-of-way, project 
management, construction engineering, inspection, construction, and plant 
establishment and maintenance after Project construction for a 5-year period. 
 
Approval of the Amendment No. 1 increases County’s share of the Project cost 
by $964,107 (from $3,712,125 to $4,676,232). This increase will be funded by 
the Developer’s Impact Fees – Redlands Donut Hole Sphere interchange 
subaccount, payable to the City upon receipt of invoices and supporting 
documentation.  

 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel   Andy Silao, P.E.   Brendon Biggs, Interim Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
16-918 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


